3-14-08

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 03-01)

03-21-2008

Docket No.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ΞΤ

Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04	Patent and Trademark Office
	3491181 SPACE STATES
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark	Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshimasa Takeda Kiyoshi Morita Kouji Yoshida Takeharu Kobayashi	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION Name: OKAYAMA UNIVERSITY Address: 1-1, Tsushima-Naka 1-chome
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	⊠ No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): Mar. 3, 2008, Feb. 27, 2008 and Mar.	
	City: Okayama-shi
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	
Joint Research Agreement	Country: JAPAN ZIP: 700-8530
☐ Government Interest Assignment☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) ⊠ Yes □ No
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	
A. Patent Application No. (s)	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Gerald E. Hespos	
Registration No.: 30,066	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Address: CASELLA & HESPOS LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
274 Madison Avenue - Suite 1703	
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State/Prov.: New York	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Country: USA ZIP: 10016	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>212-725-2450</u>	
Fax Number: 212-725-2452	b. Deposit Account Number 03-1030
Email email@casella-hespos.com	Authorized User Name Gerald E. Hespos
9. Signature: He LLE Ges Jos Signature	March 14, 2008 Date
Gerald E. Hespos	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 020706 FRAME: 0258

sheet, attachments, and document:

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: **DAIKEN IKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA**

Address: 6-6, Funakoshicho 1-chome, Chuo-ku

City: Osaka-shi

State/Prov.: Osaka

Country: Japan

Zip Code: <u>540-0036</u>

11/992045

LAP17 Rec'd PCT/PTO 14 MAR 2008

PATENT

REEL: 020706 FRAME: 0259

11/992045

LAP17 Rec'd PCT/PTO 14 MAR 2008 ASSIGNMENT

For value received, We, Yoshimasa TAKEDA, residing at c/o Okayama University Hospital of Medicine and Dentistry, 5-1, Shikata-cho 2-chome, Okayama-shi, Okayama 700-8558 Japan, Kiyoshi MORITA, residing at c/o Okayama University Graduate School of Medicine, Dentistry & Pharmaceutical Sciences, 5-1, Shikata-cho 2-chome, Okayama-shi, Okayama 700-8558 Japan, and Kouji YOSHIDA and Takeharu KOBAYASHI, residing at c/o Daiken Iki Kabushiki Kaisha, 6-2, Ayumino 2-chome, Izumi-shi, Osaka 594-1157 Japan, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION OKAYAMA UNIVERSITY, having a place of business at 1-1, Tsushima-Naka 1-chome, Okayama-shi, Okayama 700-8530 Japan and DAIKEN IKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 6-6, Funakoshicho 1-chome, Chuoku, Osaka-shi 540-0036 Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

BRAIN COOLING DEVICE AND BRAIN COOLING SYSTEM COMPRISING THE DEVICE

The Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of CASELLA & HESPOS LLP, New York, NY, to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020706 FRAME: 0260

Signature	John	Takeda	Date	March	3,	2008
			 _			

Yoshimasa TAKEDA

Signature Kiyoshi MORITA

Signature Date 2/27/08

Signature _	与四日专引	Date	March	6,	2008
	Kouji YOSHIDA				
Signature _	(1) 林立	Date	March	6,	2008

100年3

Takeharu KOBAYASHI

RECORDED: 03/14/2008

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020706 FRAME: 0262